
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1= 74 Josh Evans Avon 143 50 47 46
1= 103 Daniel Trueman Gloucestershire 143 50 47 46
3 75 Josh Hook Avon 140 42 48 50
4 110 James Tostevin Somerset 138 40 50 48
5 93 Callum Reynolds Devon 134 42 42 50
6 95 Alex Martin Dorset 132 48 44 40
7 77 Luke Lorenzi Avon 131 39 50 42

8= 87 Jack Kennedy Devon 122 47 27 48
8= 91 Jacob Abraham Devon 122 44 34 44
10 102 Alastair Bolton Gloucestershire 118 47 27 44

11= 76 Marcus Hook Avon 115 35 46 34
11= 105 Jack Cooper Gloucestershire 115 37 36 42
13 78 Zeyn Mulla Avon 112 44 30 38

14= 108 Ross Stephenson Somerset 109 39 38 32
14= 109 Ashley Harvey Somerset 109 32 40 37
16 101 Emmett Thompson Gloucestershire 106 34 42 30
17 88 Robbie Beare Devon 105 37 44 24
18 104 Ryan Hampson Gloucestershire 103 46 26 31
19 106 Tom French Gloucestershire 102 30 32 40
20 98 Jason Jones Dorset 99 35 38 26
21 97 George Walker Dorset 96 26 34 36
22 92 George May Devon 93 24 32 37
23 112 Alex Madge Somerset 91 27 30 34
24 96 Denzil Guy Dorset 88 22 40 26
25 111 Bradley Kirkland Somerset 85 30 24 31
26 89 Alexander Andrew Devon 84 24 36 24
27 99 Nick Molland Dorset 80 28 24 28
28 94 Alec Bell Dorset 77 27 28 22
29 73 Jack Dyer Avon 76 32 22 22
30 113 Simon Le Gallais Somerset 72 22 22 28

31= 79 Jospin Buxton Avon 0
31= 90 Luke Williams Devon 0
31= 100 Phil Bourne Dorset 0
31= 107 Connor Creed Gloucestershire 0



Team Results Avon (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Jack Dyer 4LR 45.9 45.9 10 32
73 Jack Dyer S 6.01 6.80 7.41 7.41 15 22
73 Jack Dyer SLJ 1.94 2.01 1.96 2.01 15 22
74 Josh Evans 4LR 41.4 41.4 1 50
74 Josh Evans SB 83 83 2= 47
74 Josh Evans SLJ 2.36 2.44 2.51 2.51 3 46
75 Josh Hook 2LR 21.2 21.2 5 42
75 Josh Hook S 10.42 10.36 10.73 10.73 2 48
75 Josh Hook STJ 7.96 7.96 7.98 7.98 1 50
76 Marcus Hook 2LR 21.5 21.5 8= 35
76 Marcus Hook S 9.77 0.00 10.44 10.44 3 46
76 Marcus Hook STJ 6.80 7.02 6.98 7.02 9 34
77 Luke Lorenzi 2LR 21.4 21.4 6= 39
77 Luke Lorenzi SB 86 86 1 50
77 Luke Lorenzi STJ 7.04 7.38 7.42 7.42 5 42
78 Zeyn Mulla 4LR 43.4 43.4 4 44
78 Zeyn Mulla SB 67 67 11 30
78 Zeyn Mulla SLJ 2.37 2.37 2.38 2.38 7 38
79 Jospin Buxton S 0.00 7.77 7.06 7.77
79 Jospin Buxton STJ 5.96 5.92 6.28 6.28



Team Results Devon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Jack Kennedy 2LR 20.8 20.8 2= 47
87 Jack Kennedy SB 66 66 12= 27
87 Jack Kennedy STJ 6.56 6.58 7.65 7.65 2 48
88 Robbie Beare 4LR 45.0 45.0 7= 37
88 Robbie Beare S 8.81 9.62 8.62 9.62 4 44
88 Robbie Beare STJ 5.96 6.32 5.80 6.32 14 24
89 Alexander Andrew 4LR 51.5 51.5 14 24
89 Alexander Andrew SB 70 70 8 36
89 Alexander Andrew SLJ 2.02 2.02 2.04 2.04 14 24
90 Luke Williams STJ 6.02 5.99 5.80 6.02
91 Jacob Abraham 2LR 21.1 21.1 4 44
91 Jacob Abraham S 6.07 7.97 8.31 8.31 9 34
91 Jacob Abraham SLJ 2.36 2.38 2.49 2.49 4 44
92 George May 2LR 22.4 22.4 14 24
92 George May SB 68 68 10 32
92 George May STJ 6.98 7.04 6.94 7.04 7= 37
93 Callum Reynolds 4LR 44.1 44.1 5 42
93 Callum Reynolds S 9.22 8.74 9.25 9.25 5 42
93 Callum Reynolds SLJ 2.52 2.48 2.63 2.63 1 50



Team Results Dorset (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Alec Bell 2LR 22.2 22.2 12= 27
94 Alec Bell S 7.66 7.53 7.54 7.66 12 28
94 Alec Bell STJ 0.00 0.00 6.02 6.02 15 22
95 Alex Martin 4LR 42.8 42.8 2 48
95 Alex Martin SB 81 81 4 44
95 Alex Martin STJ 7.22 7.18 7.32 7.32 6 40
96 Denzil Guy 2LR 23.0 23.0 15 22
96 Denzil Guy S 9.15 8.60 8.19 9.15 6 40
96 Denzil Guy STJ 6.36 6.38 0.00 6.38 13 26
97 George Walker 4LR 49.2 49.2 13 26
97 George Walker SB 69 69 9 34
97 George Walker SLJ 2.32 2.32 0.00 2.32 8 36
98 Jason Jones 2LR 21.5 21.5 8= 35
98 Jason Jones SB 73 73 7 38
98 Jason Jones SLJ 2.04 2.10 2.20 2.20 13 26
99 Nick Molland 4LR 48.1 48.1 12 28
99 Nick Molland S 7.54 6.64 7.43 7.54 14 24
99 Nick Molland SLJ 2.06 2.02 2.21 2.21 12 28

100 Phil Bourne S 8.66 8.06 8.63 8.66



Team Results Gloucestershire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Emmett Thompson 4LR 45.5 45.5 9 34
101 Emmett Thompson SB 79 79 5 42
101 Emmett Thompson SLJ 2.24 2.22 2.22 2.24 11 30
102 Alastair Bolton 2LR 20.8 20.8 2= 47
102 Alastair Bolton SB 66 66 12= 27
102 Alastair Bolton STJ 7.02 6.98 7.54 7.54 4 44
103 Daniel Trueman 2LR 20.0 20.0 1 50
103 Daniel Trueman SB 83 83 2= 47
103 Daniel Trueman STJ 0.00 7.56 7.54 7.56 3 46
104 Ryan Hampson 4LR 43.0 43.0 3 46
104 Ryan Hampson S 0.00 7.17 7.61 7.61 13 26
104 Ryan Hampson STJ 6.56 6.52 6.54 6.56 10= 31
105 Jack Cooper 4LR 45.0 45.0 7= 37
105 Jack Cooper S 0.00 0.00 8.45 8.45 8 36
105 Jack Cooper SLJ 2.01 2.42 2.45 2.45 5 42
106 Tom French 2LR 21.9 21.9 11 30
106 Tom French S 8.11 8.27 8.21 8.27 10 32
106 Tom French SLJ 2.34 2.43 2.42 2.43 6 40



Team Results Somerset (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 659 529 70 60

2 Gloucestershire 602 482 50 70

3 Devon 583 483 60 40

4 Somerset 527 447 30 50

5 Dorset 485 415 40 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
108 Ross Stephenson 2LR 21.4 21.4 6= 39
108 Ross Stephenson S 8.95 8.80 8.69 8.95 7 38
108 Ross Stephenson SLJ 0.00 2.25 2.24 2.25 10 32
109 Ashley Harvey 2LR 21.8 21.8 10 32
109 Ashley Harvey SB 77 77 6 40
109 Ashley Harvey STJ 6.80 7.04 7.00 7.04 7= 37
110 James Tostevin 4LR 44.4 44.4 6 40
110 James Tostevin S 10.86 11.54 10.40 11.54 1 50
110 James Tostevin SLJ 2.53 2.54 0.00 2.54 2 48
111 Bradley Kirkland 4LR 46.2 46.2 11 30
111 Bradley Kirkland SB 63 63 14 24
111 Bradley Kirkland STJ 5.88 6.20 6.56 6.56 10= 31
112 Alex Madge 2LR 22.2 22.2 12= 27
112 Alex Madge S 7.41 7.35 7.90 7.90 11 30
112 Alex Madge SLJ 2.25 2.01 2.26 2.26 9 34
113 Simon Le Gallais 4LR 54.4 54.4 15 22
113 Simon Le Gallais SB 60 60 15 22
113 Simon Le Gallais STJ 5.96 6.28 6.40 6.40 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Gloucestershire purple 103 Daniel Trueman 20.0 50
2= Devon red 87 Jack Kennedy 20.8 47
2= Gloucestershire purple 102 Alastair Bolton 20.8 47
4 Devon red 91 Jacob Abraham 21.1 44
5 Avon sky 75 Josh Hook 21.2 42

6= Avon sky 77 Luke Lorenzi 21.4 39
6= Somerset orange 108 Ross Stephenson 21.4 39
8= Avon sky 76 Marcus Hook 21.5 35
8= Dorset yellow 98 Jason Jones 21.5 35
10 Somerset orange 109 Ashley Harvey 21.8 32
11 Gloucestershire purple 106 Tom French 21.9 30

12= Dorset yellow 94 Alec Bell 22.2 27
12= Somerset orange 112 Alex Madge 22.2 27
14 Devon red 92 George May 22.4 24
15 Dorset yellow 96 Denzil Guy 23.0 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon sky 74 Josh Evans 41.4 50
2 Dorset yellow 95 Alex Martin 42.8 48
3 Gloucestershire purple 104 Ryan Hampson 43.0 46
4 Avon sky 78 Zeyn Mulla 43.4 44
5 Devon red 93 Callum Reynolds 44.1 42
6 Somerset orange 110 James Tostevin 44.4 40

7= Devon red 88 Robbie Beare 45.0 37
7= Gloucestershire purple 105 Jack Cooper 45.0 37
9 Gloucestershire purple 101 Emmett Thompson 45.5 34

10 Avon sky 73 Jack Dyer 45.9 32
11 Somerset orange 111 Bradley Kirkland 46.2 30
12 Dorset yellow 99 Nick Molland 48.1 28
13 Dorset yellow 97 George Walker 49.2 26
14 Devon red 89 Alexander Andrew 51.5 24
15 Somerset orange 113 Simon Le Gallais 54.4 22



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon sky 1:27.3 0.0 1:27.3 70.0
2 03 Devon red 1:29.8 0.0 1:29.8 60.0
3 05 Gloucestershire purple 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6 50.0
4 04 Dorset yellow 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 40.0
5 06 Somerset orange 1:42.5 0.0 1:42.5 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Gloucestershire purple 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0 70.0
2 01 Avon sky 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 60.0
3 06 Somerset orange 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 50.0
4 03 Devon red 1:27.5 0.0 1:27.5 40.0
5 04 Dorset yellow 1:28.9 0.0 1:28.9 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Somerset orange 110 James Tostevin 11.54 50
2 Avon sky 75 Josh Hook 10.73 48
3 Avon sky 76 Marcus Hook 10.44 46
4 Devon red 88 Robbie Beare 9.62 44
5 Devon red 93 Callum Reynolds 9.25 42
6 Dorset yellow 96 Denzil Guy 9.15 40
7 Somerset orange 108 Ross Stephenson 8.95 38
8 Gloucestershire purple 105 Jack Cooper 8.45 36
9 Devon red 91 Jacob Abraham 8.31 34

10 Gloucestershire purple 106 Tom French 8.27 32
11 Somerset orange 112 Alex Madge 7.90 30
12 Dorset yellow 94 Alec Bell 7.66 28
13 Gloucestershire purple 104 Ryan Hampson 7.61 26
14 Dorset yellow 99 Nick Molland 7.54 24
15 Avon sky 73 Jack Dyer 7.41 22

Avon sky 79 Jospin Buxton 7.77 0
Dorset yellow 100 Phil Bourne 8.66 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Avon sky 77 Luke Lorenzi 86 50
2= Avon sky 74 Josh Evans 83 47
2= Gloucestershire purple 103 Daniel Trueman 83 47
4 Dorset yellow 95 Alex Martin 81 44
5 Gloucestershire purple 101 Emmett Thompson 79 42
6 Somerset orange 109 Ashley Harvey 77 40
7 Dorset yellow 98 Jason Jones 73 38
8 Devon red 89 Alexander Andrew 70 36
9 Dorset yellow 97 George Walker 69 34

10 Devon red 92 George May 68 32
11 Avon sky 78 Zeyn Mulla 67 30

12= Devon red 87 Jack Kennedy 66 27
12= Gloucestershire purple 102 Alastair Bolton 66 27
14 Somerset orange 111 Bradley Kirkland 63 24
15 Somerset orange 113 Simon Le Gallais 60 22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon red 93 Callum Reynolds 2.63 50
2 Somerset orange 110 James Tostevin 2.54 48
3 Avon sky 74 Josh Evans 2.51 46
4 Devon red 91 Jacob Abraham 2.49 44
5 Gloucestershire purple 105 Jack Cooper 2.45 42
6 Gloucestershire purple 106 Tom French 2.43 40
7 Avon sky 78 Zeyn Mulla 2.38 38
8 Dorset yellow 97 George Walker 2.32 36
9 Somerset orange 112 Alex Madge 2.26 34

10 Somerset orange 108 Ross Stephenson 2.25 32
11 Gloucestershire purple 101 Emmett Thompson 2.24 30
12 Dorset yellow 99 Nick Molland 2.21 28
13 Dorset yellow 98 Jason Jones 2.20 26
14 Devon red 89 Alexander Andrew 2.04 24
15 Avon sky 73 Jack Dyer 2.01 22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 5 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon sky 75 Josh Hook 7.98 50
2 Devon red 87 Jack Kennedy 7.65 48
3 Gloucestershire purple 103 Daniel Trueman 7.56 46
4 Gloucestershire purple 102 Alastair Bolton 7.54 44
5 Avon sky 77 Luke Lorenzi 7.42 42
6 Dorset yellow 95 Alex Martin 7.32 40

7= Devon red 92 George May 7.04 37
7= Somerset orange 109 Ashley Harvey 7.04 37
9 Avon sky 76 Marcus Hook 7.02 34

10= Gloucestershire purple 104 Ryan Hampson 6.56 31
10= Somerset orange 111 Bradley Kirkland 6.56 31
12 Somerset orange 113 Simon Le Gallais 6.40 28
13 Dorset yellow 96 Denzil Guy 6.38 26
14 Devon red 88 Robbie Beare 6.32 24
15 Dorset yellow 94 Alec Bell 6.02 22

Avon sky 79 Jospin Buxton 6.28 0
Devon red 90 Luke Williams 6.02 0
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